
Page 1  
 

       Ref No.:  SCOPEMINAR/MMO/19-20/268.     
                                                                                                                                          02.03.2020        

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

1. Online e-tenders are invited by General Manager(Tech.), SCOPE on behalf of Constituents of 
SCOPE MINAR, Laxmi Nagar Delhi- 110092 for the following work up to 12.03.2020 at 
3.00PM and will be opened on the same day 4.00PM.  
 

1.1  Name of the work                                             : SITC OF Pumps, Pipes, Valves 
for cooling water circulation 
system of DG Sets at SCOPE 
Minar. 

1.2 Estimated Cost : Rs 5,31,861/- inclusive GST @ 
18%. 

1.3 Earnest Money                      : Rs.10,650/- 
1.4 Tender Processing fee : Rs.     590./- 

1.5  
Time for completion              

: Two Months from the date of  
issue of LOA. 

1.6 Cost of Tender : Rs. 560/- 

1.7 Commencement of downloading E-Bid : 02.03.2020 from 10.00AM 

1.8 Last date of downloading of E-Bid : 12.03.2020 Up to 10.00AM 

1.9 Last date of E-Bid submission  : 12.03.2020.Up to 03:00PM. 

2.0 Last date of submission of hard copy of 
EMD & Tender cost 

: 12.03.2020.Upto 03.00PM   

2.1 Tender opening date & time(technical) : 12.03.2020 at 04.00PM 

2.2 Tender Opening date & time (Financial) : To be intimated later 

 
2. Bidders have to download the Bid documents from the e-procurement portal i.e. 

www.tenderwizard.com/SCOPE after registering themselves on portal and submit e-bids after 
payment of bid processing fee & Bid document fee before last date & at the time of downloading 
the e-bids online. Bidder can also view the NIT, scope of work on www.scopeonline.in.For E- 
tendering Support :- 8800991840, 8800991868. 
 

3. Bids shall be submitted through e-bidding mode only. No other mode of bid submission shall be 
accepted.  

 
4. Tender document shall be accepted from the specialized Contractors / Manufactures working 

with CPWD/PWD/MES/Railway/PSUs/Autonomous Bodies/ SCOPE who fulfill following pre-
qualification criteria & showing their original documents in this regard: 
 

4.1 Proof of  having successfully completed similar works during the last 5 years ending last day of 
the month previous to the one in which applications are invited:  

 
Three similar completed works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of estimated 
cost put to tender.   

OR 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/SCOPE
http://www.scopeonline.in.for/


Page 2  
 

Two similar completed works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of the 
estimated cost put to tender. 

OR 
One similar completed works of aggregate cost not less than the amount equal to 80% of the 
estimated cost put to tender.   

     
       
4.2 The tenderer must be registered under ESI, PF, GST & Income Tax act and PAN No. Copies of 

registration papers along with details need to be furnished. Latest ESI & PF deposit with challan 
is also needed. 

 
4.3 Hard Copy of Form of tender duly signed & stamped must submitted alongwith Tender 

Cost & EMD. 
 
5 The tender shall be submitted: through portal only i.e.www.tenderwizard.com/SCOPE. 
  
6 Tenderers are invited to submit their offers strictly based on the layout, design parameters, 

specific requirements, terms & conditions and specifications given in the tender document and 
instruction to bidder.  

 
7 Cost of Tender & Earnest money mentioned above should be paid by crossed Demand Draft/Pay 

orders from any nationalized /Schedule Bank in favour of “MMO SCOPE Minar”. Tenders 
without Tender Cost & Earnest Money Deposit will be summarily rejected and the representative 
of such tenderers will not be allowed to attend tender opening. 

 
8 SCOPE reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. 

 
 

 
 
 

General Manager-Tech  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 3  
 

SCOPE OF WORK 
 

 
 The SCOPE Minar is a stat of art office building located at Laxmi Nagar District Centre, 
Delhi-92 comprising of twin tower namely North Tower & South Tower.  North Tower is G+ Mezz. 
+20 floor and South Tower is G+Mezz. +15 floor where in space is reserved for offices of various 
Govt. of India Enterprises. The building is Centrally Air conditioned   and has power back up 
through 4Nos. X1010 KVA water cooled DG sets installed at Sub-station at Ground floor. The 4 
Nos. cooling towers of 100TR capacity each along with end suction centrifugal pumps & remote 
isolator panel are installed at podium level (3rd floor) of the building for DG Sets cooling water 
system. It is intended to replace all the four cooling water pumps, in & out pipes, valves, NRVs, 
pressure gauges & remote isolator panel. The cooling water shall be installed at podium level (3rd 
floor). In /out, pipe of theses pumps are to be connected to the existing main piping headers. 
 
   The Scope of work shall, inter alia, include the following: 

 
1. Dismantling & buy back of existing pumps and its associated valves, NRVs, flanges etc. 
2. Repair of foundation of as per GA drawing provided by Manufacturer of the pumps 

including supply of all materials complete in all respect as per requirement of GA 
drawings & specifications.  

 
3. Supply, installation , testing & commissioning of pumps, M.S ERW pipes, Valves, NRVs 

including flanges , Nut & Bolts,, gaskets, pipe supports and all consumables like 
electrodes, oxygen acetylene etc required for the entire work.  

 
4. Painting of supports, piping etc. 

 
5. Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of remote isolator panel and its termination 

with existing power & control cable, lugs, thimbles, earthing etc complete in all respect 
as required for the work and as per specification, BOQ etc. 

 
6. Proper site clearance after completion of work and during the progress of work as per 

instructions of Engineer In-Charge.  
7. Scope of work also includes the all the consumables required to carryout the work.  

 
8. This work is to be executed on turnkey basis and any item not specifically mentioned in 

the scope of work or Bill of Quantity (BOQ) is deemed to be included in the overall value 
of contractor.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                                                  
 


